

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12156/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2013  
in CWP No. 9243/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

BIRWATI CHAUDHARY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, post after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master

(The matter is coming on 19.09.2014 in Court No. 3 Item No. 32)