

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12156/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2013
in CWP No. 9243/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

BIRWATI CHAUDHARY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to place addl. Documents on record and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned.

Th

special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

This order shall not however prevent the petitioners from
seeking any redress under the provisions of the Right to Fair
Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation

Signature Not Verified

and

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

Resettlement, 2013 as amended by the Right to Fair

Date: 2015.01.27

16:20:34 IST

Reason:

Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation
and Resettlement (Amendment) Ordinance, 2014 in accordance with
law.

2

We make it clear that we express no opinion as to the merits
of any such claim which the petitioners may make before any court
or authority.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER